

Provincial Homelessness and Addiction Recovery and Treatment (HART) Hubs

On October 24, 2024 Regional Council made the following decision:

1. The Regional Clerk circulate a letter of support, signed by the Regional Chair, York Regional Police Chief and Mayors, for Addiction Services Central Ontario's proposal to establish and operate a Homelessness and Addiction Recovery Treatment Hub in York Region to the Minister of Health, Minister of Municipal Affairs and Housing, Minister of Children, Community, and Social Services, Minister of Labour, Immigration, Training and Skills Development, Associate Minister of Housing, and York Region Members of Parliament and York Region Members of Provincial Parliament.